Nation of Determination

Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: X Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 X County Clerk County of: Madera Address: 200 W. 4th Street Madera, CA 93637 X	From: Public Agency: Madera County Address: 200 W. 4th Street, Suite 3100 Madera, CA 93637 Contact:Ramon Mendez, Engineer III Phone:559-675-7811 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearin	ighouse):2019069056
Project Title: Sumner Hill Water System Improvement Project	
Project Applicant: Madera County	
Project Location (include county): Sumner Hill (County Service	e Area #16); Madera County
Project Description: The existing water system will be improved by adding a new tube with two 175- Gallon Per Minute (GPM) packaged water systems; 160,000 gallon tanks; and installing a solids handling system. Add injection point; installing internal flow baffles in one storage tank; i inhibitor, chlorine coagulant, and polymer; installing a Supervisory upgrading the treated water booster pump station. All work will oc This is to advise that the Madera County	; replacing existing storage tanks with two new ditional improvements include relocating the chlorine installing chemical feed system for corrosion y Control and Data Acquisition system; and cur within the existing footprint of the facility. has approved the above
(🛛 Lead Agency or 🗌 Re	
described project on <u>June 28, 2019</u> and has made the (date) described project.	Following determinations regarding the above
 The project [will x will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a con A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the project 	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Idition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. vas not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: Madera County Public Works, Engineering Division at 200 W. 4t	
Signature (Public Agency):	
Date: 1/30/22 Date Receiv	ved for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.